2009 YOUTH RI SK BEHAVI OR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey
Demographic Table - Unweighted Data

Total

Total

Grade
9th
10th
11th
12th
Ungraded or other grade
Missing

Race/Ethnicity
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races
Multiple races

Missing

N = Number of students.
*Non-Hispanic.

N

2,917

721
752
719
687

35

53
280
2,350
125
68

41

Total

Percentage

100.0

25.0
26.1
24.9
23.8

0.1

1.8
9.7
81.7
43
2.4

15 or younger

N

956

694
239

19
98
744
53
29
13

Note: There were 8 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

Percentage

32.8

24.1
83
0.1
0.2
0.1

0.7
34
25.9
1.8
1.0

Age Group
16 or 17
N Percentage

1,435 49.2
27 0.9
512 17.8
686 23.8
192 6.7
0 0.0

18
30 1.0
140 4.9
1,162 40.4
59 2.1
24 0.8

20

N

525

29
489

42
443

15

18 or older

Percentage

18.0

0.0
0.0
1.0
17.0
0.0

0.1
1.5
154
0.5
0.5

Missing
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2009 YOUTH RI SK BEHAVI OR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey
Demographic Table - Unweighted Data

Male

Total

Grade
9th
10th
11th
12th
Ungraded or other grade
Missing

Race/Ethnicity
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races
Multiple races

Missing

N = Number of students.
*Non-Hispanic.

N

1,379

340
323
348
346

20

23
119
1,132
50
32
23

Total

Percentage

47.4

11.8
11.2
12.1
12.0

0.1

0.8
4.1
394
1.7
1.1

15 or younger

N

436

330
90
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12
46
334
25
14

Note: There were 8 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

Percentage

15.0

11.5
3.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.4
1.6
11.6
0.9
0.5

Age Group
16 or 17
N Percentage
652 22.4
10 0.3
232 8.1
324 11.3
78 2.7
0 0.0
8
10 0.3
53 1.8
546 19.0
19 0.7
12 0.4
12

N

291

21
266

20
252

18 or older

Percentage

10.0

0.0
0.0
0.7
9.3
0.0

0.0
0.7
8.8
0.2
0.2

Missing
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2009 YOUTH RI SK BEHAVI OR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey
Demographic Table - Unweighted Data

Female

Total

Grade
9th
10th
11th
12th
Ungraded or other grade
Missing

Race/Ethnicity
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races
Multiple races

Missing

N = Number of students.
*Non-Hispanic.

N

1,530

381
425
370
340

13

30
159
1,216
75
35
15

Total

Percentage

52.6

13.2
14.8
12.9
11.8

0.0

1.0
5.5
42.4
2.6
1.2

15 or younger

N

516

364
146

N = N =

52
409
28
15

Note: There were 8 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

Percentage

17.7

12.7
5.1
0.0
0.1
0.0

0.2
1.8
143
1.0
0.5

Age Group
16 or 17
N Percentage
781 26.9
17 0.6
279 9.7
362 12.6
114 4.0
0 0.0
9
20 0.7
86 3.0
616 21.5
40 1.4
11 0.4
8

N

232

223

21
190

18 or older

Percentage

8.0

0.0
0.0
0.2
7.8
0.0

0.1
0.7
6.6
0.2
0.3

Missing

S O = O O O

S O O = O O



