2009 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey Demographic Table - Unweighted Data

				Total	15	or younger	_	Age Group		8 or older	Missing
			N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Total						-		-		-	
		Total	2,917	100.0	956	32.8	1,435	49.2	525	18.0	1
	Grade										
		9th	721	25.0	694	24.1	27	0.9	0	0.0	0
		10th	752	26.1	239	8.3	512	17.8	1	0.0	0
		11th	719	24.9	4	0.1	686	23.8	29	1.0	0
		12th	687	23.8	5	0.2	192	6.7	489	17.0	1
		Ungraded or other grade	3	0.1	3	0.1	0	0.0	0	0.0	0
		Missing	35		11		18		6		0
	Race/Ethnicity										
		Black*	53	1.8	19	0.7	30	1.0	4	0.1	0
		Hispanic/Latino	280	9.7	98	3.4	140	4.9	42	1.5	0
		White*	2,350	81.7	744	25.9	1,162	40.4	443	15.4	1
		All other races	125	4.3	53	1.8	59	2.1	13	0.5	0
		Multiple races	68	2.4	29	1.0	24	0.8	15	0.5	0
		Missing	41		13		20		8		0

1

N = Number of students.

^{*}Non-Hispanic.

Note: There were 8 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

2009 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey Demographic Table - Unweighted Data

		Total		15	15 or younger		Age Group 16 or 17		8 or older	Missing
		N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Male										
	Total	1,379	47.4	436	15.0	652	22.4	291	10.0	0
Grade										
	9th	340	11.8	330	11.5	10	0.3	0	0.0	0
	10th	323	11.2	90	3.1	232	8.1	1	0.0	0
	11th	348	12.1	3	0.1	324	11.3	21	0.7	0
	12th	346	12.0	2	0.1	78	2.7	266	9.3	0
	Ungraded or other grade	2	0.1	2	0.1	0	0.0	0	0.0	0
	Missing	20		9		8		3		0
Race/Ethnicity										
	Black*	23	0.8	12	0.4	10	0.3	1	0.0	0
	Hispanic/Latino	119	4.1	46	1.6	53	1.8	20	0.7	0
	White*	1,132	39.4	334	11.6	546	19.0	252	8.8	0
	All other races	50	1.7	25	0.9	19	0.7	6	0.2	0
	Multiple races	32	1.1	14	0.5	12	0.4	6	0.2	0
	Missing	23		5		12		6		0

N = Number of students.

^{*}Non-Hispanic.

Note: There were 8 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

2009 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey Demographic Table - Unweighted Data

			Total		15	15 or younger		Age Group 16 or 17		8 or older	Missing
			N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Female											
		Total	1,530	52.6	516	17.7	781	26.9	232	8.0	1
	Grade										
		9th	381	13.2	364	12.7	17	0.6	0	0.0	0
		10th	425	14.8	146	5.1	279	9.7	0	0.0	0
		11th	370	12.9	1	0.0	362	12.6	7	0.2	0
		12th	340	11.8	2	0.1	114	4.0	223	7.8	1
		Ungraded or other grade	1	0.0	1	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0
		Missing	13		2		9		2		0
	Race/Ethnicity										
		Black*	30	1.0	7	0.2	20	0.7	3	0.1	0
		Hispanic/Latino	159	5.5	52	1.8	86	3.0	21	0.7	0
		White*	1,216	42.4	409	14.3	616	21.5	190	6.6	1
		All other races	75	2.6	28	1.0	40	1.4	7	0.2	0
		Multiple races	35	1.2	15	0.5	11	0.4	9	0.3	0
		Missing	15		5		8		2		0

N = Number of students.

^{*}Non-Hispanic.

Note: There were 8 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.